

**Fort Bend County Tabulation**  
**Bid 21-020**  
**Emergency Watershed Protection for Oyster Creek Channel Bank Stabilization**  
**Phase II for Fort Bend County Drainage District**

**Awarded 11/10/20: NBG Constructors, Inc. \$4,495,380.00**  
**Funding: Advance Funding Resolution and Grant**

Company	Bid Price	Completion Time in Calendar Days	Form 1295
NBG Constructors, Inc. Houston, TX	\$4,495,380.00	250	Yes
Shirley & Sons Construction Co., Inc. Cleveland, TX	\$5,001,259.10	250	
Earth Builders, LP Decatur, TX	\$5,372,820.00	250	
Millis Equipment, LLC Missouri City, TX	\$5,558,830.20	250	
TLC Construction Contract Services, Inc. Houston, TX	\$5,987,752.66	250	
Wade Con, LLC Kingwood, TX	\$6,373,972.00	250	

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY. ABSTRACT OF OFFERS -						1. SOLICITATION NUMBER Bid 21-020		2. DATE ISSUED 10/5/2020		3. DATE OPENED 10/27/2020		PAGE 1 of 1									
4. ISSUING OFFICE Fort Bend County, Texas 301 Jackson, Suite 201 Richmond, TX 77469						I CERTIFY that I have opened, read, and recorded on this abstract all offers received in response to this solicitation.						NAME AND TITLE OF CERTIFYING OFFICIAL (TYPE) Jaime Kovar County Purchasing Agent									
5. PROJECT TITLE Emergency Watershed Protection for Oyster Creek Channel Bank Stabilization Phase II for Fort Bend County Drainage District Bid 21-020						6. GOVERNMENT ESTIMATE (Check A, B, or C and complete D, E, and F)						7. OFFERS									
						A. HIRED LABOR		NO. 1		NO. 2		NO. 3		NO. 4		NO. 5		NO. 5			
						B. REASONABLE CONTRACT (Without Profit)		A. OFFEROR Earth Builders LP		A. OFFEROR Mills Equipment LLC		A. OFFEROR NBG Constructures Inc		A. OFFEROR Shirley and Sons Construction Co, Inc.		A. OFFEROR TLC Construction Contract Services, Inc.		A. OFFEROR Wade Con, LLC			
8. NUMBER OF AMENDMENTS ISSUED 1						C. REASONABLE CONTRACT (Including Profit)						B. BID SECURITY		B. BID SECURITY		B. BID SECURITY		B. BID SECURITY		B. BID SECURITY	
						C. AMENDMENTS		C. AMENDMENTS		C. AMENDMENTS		C. AMENDMENTS		C. AMENDMENTS		C. AMENDMENTS		C. AMENDMENTS		C. AMENDMENTS	
						1		1		1		1		1		1		1		1	
7A Item	7B. DESCRIPTION OF OFFERED ITEM	C. QTY.	D. UNIT	E. UNIT PRICE	F. GOV. ESTIMATE	G. PRICE	H. AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT		
1	Pollution Control	1	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 19,659.00	\$ 19,659.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00				
2	Sediment Filters	4866	LF	\$2.50	\$12,165.00	\$2.00	\$9,732.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 9,732.00	\$ 2.50	\$12,165.00	\$ 2.50	\$12,165.00	\$ 1.43	\$ 6,958.38	\$ 3.00	\$ 14,598.00				
3	Construction Surveys	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 22,981.00	\$ 22,981.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00				
4	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$ 319,000.00	\$ 319,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$ 116,203.00	\$ 116,203.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00				
5	Removal of Water	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 15,147.00	\$ 15,147.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00				
6	Steel Sheet Piling	102794	SF	\$41.00	\$4,214,554.00	\$42.00	\$4,317,348.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 4,214,554.00	\$ 35.00	\$3,597,790.00	\$ 38.65	\$3,972,988.10	\$ 39.37	\$ 4,046,999.78	\$ 46.00	\$ 4,728,524.00				
7	Drainfill	5423	CY	\$52.00	\$281,996.00	\$50.00	\$271,150.00	\$ 52.40	\$ 284,165.20	\$ 35.00	\$189,805.00	\$ 52.00	\$281,996.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 276,573.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 271,150.00				
8	Plastic Pipe, PVC Pipe 6" I.D., Non-Slotted	500	LF	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$30.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 24.60	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 10.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00				
9	Plastic Pipe, PVC Pipe 6" I.D., Slotted	820	LF	\$30.00	\$24,600.00	\$30.00	\$24,600.00	\$ 33.50	\$ 27,470.00	\$ 20.00	\$16,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$8,200.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 27,880.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 24,600.00				
10	Rock Riprap	1690	Tons	\$120.00	\$202,800.00	\$80.00	\$135,200.00	\$ 96.10	\$ 162,409.00	\$ 70.00	\$118,300.00	\$ 110.00	\$185,900.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 157,170.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 169,000.00				
11	Contractor Quality Control	1.0	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$ 89,000.00	\$ 89,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 92,411.00	\$ 92,411.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00				
12	Vegetation, Hydro Mulch Seeding	8.7	AC	\$3,200.00	\$27,840.00	\$1,700.00	\$14,790.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 52,200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$13,920.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$20,010.00	\$ 5,145.00	\$ 44,761.50	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 26,100.00				
13	Earthwork, Site 428, Class I	1	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 297,761.00	\$ 297,761.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00				
14	Earthwork, Site 429, Class G	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 80,653.00	\$ 80,653.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00				
15	Earthwork, Site 424, Class I	1	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 84,365.00	\$ 84,365.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00				
16	Earthwork, Site 425, Class H	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 71,836.00	\$ 71,836.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00				
17	Earthwork, Site 426, Class F	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 82,602.00	\$ 82,602.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00				
18	Earthwork, Site 427, Class E	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 78,425.00	\$ 78,425.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00				
19	Earthwork, Site 432, Class E	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 52,269.00	\$ 52,269.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00				
20	Earthwork, Site 433, Class F	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 40,094.00	\$ 40,094.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00				
21	Earthwork, Site 434, Class L	1	LS	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 164,926.00	\$ 164,926.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00				
22	Earthwork, Site 435, Class L	1	LS	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 153,695.00	\$ 153,695.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00				
23	Earthwork, Site 412, Class F	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 37,383.00	\$ 37,383.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00				
TOTAL:					\$5,568,955.00		\$5,372,820.00		\$5,558,830.20		\$4,495,380.00		\$5,001,259.10		\$5,987,752.66		\$6,373,972.00				
BID RANKING:							3		4		1		2		5		6				